Bill Mehr Drop-In Center, Shelter

Age Requirements

18 and over

Other Eligibility Criteria

Adults

Intake Process

Please call the Coordinated Entry System for any homeless resources. Call for more

information.

Intake Contact Telephone

(703) 792-3366

Provider Refer

Yes

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

Yes

Prince William County Department of Social Services

https://www.pwcva.gov/department/social-services

https://www.pwcva.gov/department/social-services/drop-center

Main

(703) 792-7648

14716 Potomac Mills Road

22191 VA

United States

Monday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm

Wednesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Friday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

Additional Availability Comments

Hours may vary but generally, Monday-Friday 7 am until Noon and on Saturday 7 am

until 10 am

Fee Structure No Fee Languages Spoken English

The Bill Mehr Drop-in Center (Drop-In Center) is operated by the Prince William County Department of Social Services in partnership with the Servants at Work (SAW). The Drop-In Center operates six days week on a rotating schedule and provides meals, showers, clothing, opportunities for spiritual/social interaction as well as assistance in meeting health, employment, education, and housing needs through referrals.

To help maintain social distancing, up to 10 participants are allowed into the center at one time. There is a waiting area outside that provides shelter from the outdoor elements that also is set up to maintain social distancing. Meals and self-serve laundry are available. Showers are available for those who were

not at the Overnight Shelter. Persons with counseling or treatment needs are provided a room with a phone for virtual appointments.

Ithe event that the temperature reaches 95 degrees or above the Drop-In Center hours will be extended to provide cool center services.

The Drop-In-Center is located at 14716 Potomac Mills Road in Woodbridge, VA. For more information, call 703-792-7648.

Service Area(s)
Manassas City
,
Manassas Park City
,
Prince William County